

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197	
					Tax Deprec		Deferred		Total	Total		Total				
					Sch 92		Base	2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred				Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>
Schedule 2/18 Residential Service																
Basic Charge	\$20.00			\$20.00										\$20.00 /month	1.15%	
Energy Charge																
Energy kWh 0-500 kWh		0.084	0.363	0.447	-0.006	0.441	2.337	-0.032	-0.032	2.305	-0.006	0.004	-0.002	2.744 ¢/kWh	1.15%	-0.438
Energy kWh > 500 kWh		0.272	1.174	1.446	-0.006	1.440	2.337	-0.032	-0.032	2.305	-0.019	0.012	-0.007	3.738 ¢/kWh	1.15%	-0.438
Demand-Related kWh 0-500 kWh	0.614	0.311	1.341	2.266			0.562	-0.008	-0.008	0.554				2.820 ¢/kWh	1.15%	
Demand-Related kWh > 500 kWh	2.058	1.042	4.491	7.591			0.562	-0.008	-0.008	0.554				8.145 ¢/kWh	1.15%	
<b>Total of Energy Charges from above</b>																
Total kWh Rate 0-500 kWh	0.614	0.395	1.704	2.713	-0.006	2.707	2.899	-0.040	-0.040	2.859	-0.006	0.004	-0.002	5.564 ¢/kWh	1.15%	-0.438
Total kWh Rate > 500 kWh	2.058	1.314	5.665	9.037	-0.006	9.031	2.899	-0.040	-0.040	2.859	-0.019	0.012	-0.007	11.883 ¢/kWh	1.15%	-0.438
Demand Charge kW-3-Phase <sup>2</sup>		\$0.31	\$1.34	\$1.65										\$1.65 /kW	1.15%	
				\$3.00												

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

<sup>2</sup> \$3.00 minimum Demand Charge

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

**In Effect as of July 1, 2018**

**Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15**

**Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17**

**Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18**

**Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16**

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax Deprec	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197	
					Sch 92		Deferred		Total	Total		Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
							2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred					
<b>Schedule 25 General Service - Secondary</b>																
Basic Charge																
1 Phase	\$24.25			\$24.25									\$24.25 /month	3.65%		
3 Phase	\$26.25			\$26.25									\$26.25 /month	3.65%		
Demand per kWh							0.556	-0.007	-0.007							
Energy per kWh							2.339	-0.030	-0.030							
Energy Charge - All kWh	0.413	0.800	3.520	4.733	-0.005	4.728	2.895	-0.037	-0.037	2.858	-0.009	0.005	-0.004	7.582 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.376
Reactive Power		\$0.11	\$0.49	\$0.60										\$0.60 /kVar	3.65%	
<b>Schedule 25 General Service - Primary*</b>																
Basic Charge																
1 Phase	\$27.25			\$27.25										\$27.25 /month	3.65%	
3 Phase	\$30.25			\$30.25										\$30.25 /month	3.65%	
Demand per kWh							0.541	-0.007	-0.007							
Energy per kWh							2.280	-0.031	-0.031							
Energy Charge - All kWh	0.393	0.763	3.354	4.510	-0.005	4.505	2.821	-0.038	-0.038	2.783	-0.009	0.005	-0.004	7.284 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.376
Reactive Power		\$0.11	\$0.49	\$0.60										\$0.60 /kVar	3.65%	

\* Primary Delivery Voltage is 11kV or higher.

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197	
					Deprec		Deferred		Total	Total						
					Sch 92		2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred	Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
Schedule 28 General Service - Secondary																
Basic Charge																
1 Phase	\$32.25			\$32.25									\$32.25 /month	3.65%		
3 Phase	\$34.25			\$34.25									\$34.25 /month	3.65%		
Demand Charge - All kW	\$4.42	\$1.94	\$8.50	\$14.86			\$2.03	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.00	-\$0.03	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$16.85 /kW	3.65%	
Energy Charge - All kWh		0.255	1.114	1.369	-0.004	1.365	2.336	-0.034	-0.034	2.302	-0.003	0.002	-0.001	3.666 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.357
Reactive Power		\$0.11	\$0.49	\$0.60										\$0.60 /kVar	3.65%	
Schedule 28 General Service - Primary <sup>*</sup>																
Basic Charge																
1 Phase	\$36.25			\$36.25										\$36.25 /month	3.65%	
3 Phase	\$40.25			\$40.25										\$40.25 /month	3.65%	
Demand Charge - All kW	\$4.27	\$1.88	\$8.20	\$14.35			\$1.98	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$1.95	-\$0.03	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$16.29 /kW	3.65%	
Energy Charge - All kWh		0.246	1.077	1.323	-0.004	1.319	2.277	-0.031	-0.031	2.246	-0.003	0.002	-0.001	3.564 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.357
Reactive Power		\$0.11	\$0.49	\$0.60										\$0.60 /kVar	3.65%	

<sup>\*</sup> Primary Delivery Voltage is 11kV or higher.

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

**In Effect as of July 1, 2018**

**Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15**

**Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17**

**Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18**

**Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16**

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197	
					Deprec		Deferred		Total	Total						
					Sch 92		2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred	Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
<b>Schedule 33 Partial Requirements Service</b>																
<b>Basic Charge</b>																
46 kV or Higher (Transmission)	\$8,525.00			\$8,525.00									\$8,525.00 /month	0.79%		
<46 kV (Primary Service)	\$1,380.00			\$1,380.00									\$1,380.00 /month	0.79%		
<b>Load Size Charge &lt; 46 kV (Primary Voltage)</b>	\$2.43			\$2.43									\$2.43 /LS kW	0.79%		
<b>On-Peak Supplementary Demand Charges</b>																
46 kV or Higher (Transmission)	\$0.03	\$2.44	\$12.19	\$14.66			\$2.41	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.38	-\$0.04	\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$17.02 /kW	0.79%	
<46 kV (Primary Service)	\$0.33	\$2.63	\$12.35	\$15.31			\$2.44	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.41	-\$0.04	\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$17.70 /kW	0.79%	
(Monday through Friday: 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.)																
<b>Back-up Facilities Charges</b>																
46 kV or Higher (Transmission)		\$2.83	\$0.95	\$3.78									\$3.78 /kW	0.79%		
<46 kV (Primary Service)	\$1.93	\$4.30	\$1.39	\$7.62									\$7.62 /kW	0.79%		
<b>Back-up Demand Charges - On-Peak Daily</b>																
46 kV or Higher (Transmission)		\$0.08	\$0.38	\$0.46									\$0.46 /kW/Day	0.79%		
<46 kV (Primary Service)	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.39	\$0.48									\$0.48 /kW/Day	0.79%		
(Monday through Friday: 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.)																
<b>Excess Demand Charges</b>																
46 kV or Higher (Transmission)	\$0.07	\$5.68	\$28.39	\$34.14									\$34.14 /kW	0.79%		
<46 kV (Primary Service)	\$0.77	\$6.09	\$28.64	\$35.50									\$35.50 /kW	0.79%		
<b>Supplementary and Back-up Energy Charges</b>																
46 kV or Higher (Transmission)		0.155	0.774	0.929	-0.002	0.927	2.231	-0.030	-0.030	2.201	-0.002	0.001	-0.001	3.127 ¢/kWh	0.79%	-0.245
<46 kV (Primary Service)		0.164	0.773	0.937	-0.002	0.935	2.279	-0.032	-0.032	2.247	-0.002	0.001	-0.001	3.181 ¢/kWh	0.79%	-0.245
<b>Reactive Power</b>		\$0.11	\$0.49	\$0.60									\$0.60 /kVar	0.79%		

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust	
					Deprec		Deferred		Total	Total		Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
					Sch 92		2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred	Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
<b>Schedule 40 Agricultural Pumping Service - Wyoming East</b>																
<b>Basic Charge</b>																
1 Phase	\$19.75			\$19.75									\$19.75 /month	3.65%		
3 Phase	\$24.75			\$24.75									\$24.75 /month	3.65%		
On-Season Demand Charge - All kW (May 1 through September 15)	\$3.11	\$0.55	\$2.53	\$6.19			\$1.38	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.55 /kW	3.65%	
<b>Energy Charge</b>																
On-season		0.480	2.208	2.688	-0.004	2.684	2.337	-0.032	-0.032	2.305	0.002	-0.001	0.001	4.990 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.286
Off-season		0.817	3.760	4.577	-0.004	4.573	2.337	-0.032	-0.032	2.305	0.002	-0.001	0.001	6.879 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.286

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust	
					Deprec		Deferred		Total	Total		Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
					Sch 92		2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred	Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
<b>Schedule 210 Agricultural Pumping Service - Wyoming West</b>																
<b>Basic Charge</b>																
1 Phase	\$15.85			\$15.85									\$15.85 /month	3.65%		
3 Phase	\$18.85			\$18.85									\$18.85 /month	3.65%		
On-Season Demand Charge - All kW (April 1 through September 30)	\$4.81	\$1.57	\$7.34	\$13.72			\$1.46	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.44	-\$0.02	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$15.15 /kW	3.65%	
Energy Charge		0.165	0.771	0.936	-0.004	0.932	2.337	-0.027	-0.027	2.310	-0.001	0.001	0.000	3.242 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.228
Reactive Power		\$0.11	\$0.49	\$0.60										\$0.60 /kVar	3.65%	

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197	
					Deprec		Deferred		Total	Total		Total				
					Sch 92		2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred	Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
<b>Schedule 46 Large General Service Time of Use 1,000 KW and Over - Secondary</b>																
Basic Charge																
Load Size <= 3,000 kW	\$625.00			\$625.00									\$625.00 /month	0.79%		
Load Size > 3,000 kW	\$1,090.00			\$1,090.00									\$1,090.00 /month	0.79%		
Load Size Charge <sup>2</sup>																
Load Size <= 3,000 kW	\$2.26			\$2.26									\$2.26 /LS kW	0.79%		
Load Size > 3,000 kW	\$2.02			\$2.02									\$2.02 /LS kW	0.79%		
On-Peak Demand Charge - All kW (Monday through Friday: 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.)	\$0.33	\$2.64	\$12.44	\$15.41			\$2.51	-\$0.04	-\$0.04	\$2.47	-\$0.03	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$17.87 /kW	0.79%	
Energy Charge - All kWh		0.174	0.821	0.995	-0.003	0.992	2.300	-0.032	-0.032	2.268	-0.002	0.001	-0.001	3.259 ¢/kWh	0.79%	-0.264
Reactive Power		\$0.11	\$0.49	\$0.60										\$0.60 /kVar	0.79%	
<b>Schedule 46 Large General Service Time of Use 1,000 KW and Over - Primary</b>																
Basic Charge																
Load Size <= 3,000 kW	\$810.00			\$810.00										\$810.00 /month	0.79%	
Load Size > 3,000 kW	\$1,380.00			\$1,380.00										\$1,380.00 /month	0.79%	
Load Size Charge <sup>2</sup>																
Load Size <= 3,000 kW	\$2.54			\$2.54										\$2.54 /LS kW	0.79%	
Load Size > 3,000 kW	\$2.43			\$2.43										\$2.43 /LS kW	0.79%	
On-Peak Demand Charge - All kW (Monday through Friday: 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.)	\$0.33	\$2.63	\$12.35	\$15.31			\$2.44	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.41	-\$0.03	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$17.71 /kW	0.79%	
Energy Charge - All kWh		0.164	0.773	0.937	-0.003	0.934	2.279	-0.032	-0.032	2.247	-0.002	0.001	-0.001	3.180 ¢/kWh	0.79%	-0.264
Reactive Power		\$0.11	\$0.49	\$0.60										\$0.60 /kVar	0.79%	

\* Primary Delivery Voltage is 11kV or higher.

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

<sup>2</sup> Minimum of 1,000 kW

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

**In Effect as of July 1, 2018**

**Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15**

**Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17**

**Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18**

**Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16**

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax Deprec	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197	
					Sch 92		Deferred		Total	Total		Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
							2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred					
Schedule 48T Large General Service Transmission Delivery Time of Use >=1,000 KW <sup>*</sup>																
Basic Charge	\$8,525.00			\$8,525.00									\$8,525.00 /month	0.79%		
On-Peak Demand Charge - All kW <sup>2</sup> (Monday through Friday: 7:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.)	\$0.03	\$2.44	\$12.19	\$14.66			\$2.41	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.38	-\$0.02	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$17.03 /kW	0.79%	
Energy Charge		0.155	0.774	0.929	-0.002	0.927	2.231	-0.030	-0.030	2.201	-0.001	0.001	0.000	3.128 ¢/kWh	0.79%	-0.222
Reactive Power		\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.60									\$0.60 /kVar	0.79%		

<sup>\*</sup> Transmission Delivery Voltage is 46kV or higher.

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

<sup>2</sup> Minimum of 500 kW

Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax Deprec	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197		
					Sch 92		Base	Deferred		Total ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred				Total Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>	
								2018	Total								
Schedule 15 Outdoor Area Lighting Service (No New Service)																	
<b>Mercury Vapor Lamp Charges</b>																	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$6.25	\$0.08	\$0.70	\$7.03	-\$0.01	\$7.02	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8.66 /month	3.65%	-\$0.04
21,000 Lumen	145	\$11.71	\$0.15	\$1.32	\$13.18	-\$0.01	\$13.17	\$3.48	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.43	\$0.04	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$16.62 /month	3.65%	-\$0.09
55,000 Lumen	352	\$25.03	\$0.32	\$2.82	\$28.17	-\$0.03	\$28.14	\$8.44	-\$0.11	-\$0.11	\$8.33	\$0.11	-\$0.06	\$0.04	\$36.51 /month	3.65%	-\$0.23
<b>High Pressure Sodium Vapor Lamp Charges</b>																	
5,800 Lumen	28	\$8.02	\$0.10	\$0.91	\$9.03	\$0.00	\$9.03	\$0.67	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.66	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.00	\$9.69 /month	3.65%	-\$0.02
22,000 Lumen	76	\$11.79	\$0.15	\$1.33	\$13.27	-\$0.01	\$13.26	\$1.82	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.80	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$15.07 /month	3.65%	-\$0.05
50,000 Lumen	148	\$18.97	\$0.24	\$2.14	\$21.35	-\$0.01	\$21.34	\$3.55	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.50	\$0.04	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$24.86 /month	3.65%	-\$0.09
<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.																	
Demand per kWh								0.063	-0.001	-0.001	0.062						
Energy per kWh						-0.008		2.336	-0.031	-0.031	2.305	0.030	-0.018	0.012			-0.064



**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197		
					Deprec		Base	Deferred		Total	Forecast	Deferred				Total	
					Sch 92			2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>						Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>	
<b>Schedule 51 Street Lighting Company-Owned System</b>																	
<b>High Pressure Sodium Vapor</b>																	
5,800 Lumen/70 Watts*	28	\$5.32	\$0.10	\$0.93	\$6.35	\$0.00	\$6.35	\$0.67	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.66	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.00	\$7.01 /month	3.65%	-\$0.18
9,500 Lumen/100 Watts	39	\$6.30	\$0.12	\$1.10	\$7.52	\$0.00	\$7.52	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8.45 /month	3.65%	-\$0.25
Decorative Series 1	39	\$24.15	\$0.12	\$1.10	\$25.37	\$0.00	\$25.37	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$26.30 /month	3.65%	-\$0.25
Decorative Series 2	39	\$20.47	\$0.12	\$1.10	\$21.69	\$0.00	\$21.69	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$22.62 /month	3.65%	-\$0.25
16,000 Lumen/150 Watts	64	\$7.92	\$0.16	\$1.38	\$9.46	-\$0.01	\$9.45	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.51	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.97 /month	3.65%	-\$0.41
Decorative Series 1	64	\$24.53	\$0.16	\$1.38	\$26.07	-\$0.01	\$26.06	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.51	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$27.58 /month	3.65%	-\$0.41
Decorative Series 2	64	\$20.73	\$0.16	\$1.38	\$22.27	-\$0.01	\$22.26	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.51	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$23.78 /month	3.65%	-\$0.41
22,000 Lumen/200 Watts*	76	\$9.41	\$0.18	\$1.65	\$11.24	-\$0.01	\$11.23	\$1.82	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.80	\$0.03	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$13.04 /month	3.65%	-\$0.49
27,500 Lumen/250 Watts	115	\$10.62	\$0.21	\$1.86	\$12.69	-\$0.01	\$12.68	\$2.76	-\$0.04	-\$0.04	\$2.72	\$0.04	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$15.42 /month	3.65%	-\$0.75
50,000 Lumen/400 Watts	148	\$15.62	\$0.31	\$2.73	\$18.66	-\$0.01	\$18.65	\$3.55	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.50	\$0.05	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$22.17 /month	3.65%	-\$0.96
<b>Light-Emitting Diode (LED)</b>																	
4,000 Lumen/50 Watts	17	\$7.54	\$0.02	\$0.07	\$7.63	\$0.00	\$7.63	\$0.41	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.03 /month	3.65%	-\$0.11
6,200 Lumen/75 Watts	25	\$13.04	\$0.06	\$0.17	\$13.27	\$0.00	\$13.27	\$0.60	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.59	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.00	\$13.86 /month	3.65%	-\$0.16
13,000 Lumen/135 Watts	47	\$15.05	\$0.10	\$0.28	\$15.43	\$0.00	\$15.43	\$1.13	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.11	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$16.55 /month	3.65%	-\$0.30
16,800 Lumen/185 Watts	64	\$19.67	\$0.14	\$0.39	\$20.20	-\$0.01	\$20.19	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.51	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$21.71 /month	3.65%	-\$0.41

\*Existing fixtures only. Service not available under this schedule to new 5,800 or 22,000 lumen High Pressure Sodium Vapor Fixtures.

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

Demand per kWh								0.063	-0.001	-0.001	0.062							
Energy per kWh								-0.008	2.336	-0.031	-0.031	2.305	0.037	-0.023	0.014			-0.648

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust		
					Deprec		Base	Deferred		Total	Forecast	Deferred				Total	
					Sch 92			2018	Total								ECAM <sup>1</sup>
Schedule 53 Mercury Vapor Street Lighting Service (No New Service)																	
<b>Horizontal Lamp Charges</b>																	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$6.15	\$0.05	\$0.48	\$6.68	-\$0.01	\$6.67	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8.31 /month	3.65%	-\$0.28
21,000 Lumen	145	\$10.81	\$0.09	\$0.84	\$11.74	-\$0.01	\$11.73	\$3.48	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.43	\$0.04	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$15.17 /month	3.65%	-\$0.58
55,000 Lumen	352	\$21.67	\$0.19	\$1.67	\$23.53	-\$0.03	\$23.50	\$8.44	-\$0.11	-\$0.11	\$8.33	\$0.09	-\$0.06	\$0.03	\$31.86 /month	3.65%	-\$1.41
<b>Vertical Lamp Charges</b>																	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$5.60	\$0.05	\$0.43	\$6.08	-\$0.01	\$6.07	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$7.71 /month	3.65%	-\$0.28
21,000 Lumen	145	\$9.92	\$0.09	\$0.76	\$10.77	-\$0.01	\$10.76	\$3.48	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.43	\$0.04	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$14.20 /month	3.65%	-\$0.58
<b>Overhead System on Metal Poles</b>																	
<b>Horizontal Lamp Charges</b>																	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$8.18	\$0.07	\$0.63	\$8.88	-\$0.01	\$8.87	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.51 /month	3.65%	-\$0.28
21,000 Lumen	145	\$13.28	\$0.11	\$1.03	\$14.42	-\$0.01	\$14.41	\$3.48	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.43	\$0.04	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$17.85 /month	3.65%	-\$0.58
55,000 Lumen	352	\$25.36	\$0.22	\$1.96	\$27.54	-\$0.03	\$27.51	\$8.44	-\$0.11	-\$0.11	\$8.33	\$0.09	-\$0.06	\$0.03	\$35.87 /month	3.65%	-\$1.41
<b>Vertical Lamp Charges</b>																	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$7.72	\$0.07	\$0.59	\$8.38	-\$0.01	\$8.37	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.01 /month	3.65%	-\$0.28
21,000 Lumen	145	\$12.38	\$0.11	\$0.95	\$13.44	-\$0.01	\$13.43	\$3.48	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.43	\$0.04	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$16.87 /month	3.65%	-\$0.58
<b>Underground System</b>																	
<b>Horizontal Lamp Charges</b>																	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$8.19	\$0.07	\$0.63	\$8.89	-\$0.01	\$8.88	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.52 /month	3.65%	-\$0.28
21,000 Lumen	145	\$12.78	\$0.11	\$0.99	\$13.88	-\$0.01	\$13.87	\$3.48	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.43	\$0.04	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$17.31 /month	3.65%	-\$0.58
55,000 Lumen	352	\$24.73	\$0.21	\$1.91	\$26.85	-\$0.03	\$26.82	\$8.44	-\$0.11	-\$0.11	\$8.33	\$0.09	-\$0.06	\$0.03	\$35.18 /month	3.65%	-\$1.41
<b>Vertical Lamp Charges</b>																	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$7.64	\$0.07	\$0.59	\$8.30	-\$0.01	\$8.29	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$9.93 /month	3.65%	-\$0.28
21,000 Lumen	145	\$11.89	\$0.10	\$0.92	\$12.91	-\$0.01	\$12.90	\$3.48	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.43	\$0.04	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$16.34 /month	3.65%	-\$0.58
<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.																	
Demand per kWh								0.063	-0.001	-0.001	0.062						
Energy per kWh								-0.008				0.025	-0.016	0.009			-0.400

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

**In Effect as of July 1, 2018**

**Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15**

**Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17**

**Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18**

**Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16**

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax Deprec	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197	
					Sch 92		Deferred		Total ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred	Total Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
							Base	2018								Total
Schedule 54 Recreational Field Lighting Restricted																
Basic Charge																
1 Phase	\$7.50			\$7.50									\$7.50 /month	3.65%		
3 Phase	\$10.50			\$10.50									\$10.50 /month	3.65%		
Energy Charge																
Energy per kWh	4.474	-0.050	-0.443	3.981	-0.008	3.973	2.399	-0.032	-0.032	2.367	0.014	-0.008	0.006	6.346 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.258
<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.																
Demand per kWh							0.063	-0.001	-0.001	0.062						
Energy per kWh							2.336	-0.031	-0.031	2.305						

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

**In Effect as of July 1, 2018**

**Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15**

**Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17**

**Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18**

**Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16**

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax Deprec	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197	
					Sch 92		Deferred		Total	Forecast	Deferred	Total				
							2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>			Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
<b>Schedule 57 Street Lighting Service Company-Owned System<sup>2</sup></b>																
<b>Energy Charge</b>																
Dusk to Dawn kWh - Energy per kWh	1.963	0.275	2.457	4.695	-0.008	4.687	2.399	-0.032	-0.032	2.367	0.042	-0.026	0.016	7.070 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.218
Dusk to Midnight kWh - Energy per kWh	2.211	0.310	2.767	5.288	-0.008	5.280	2.399	-0.032	-0.032	2.367	0.042	-0.026	0.016	7.663 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.218
Demand per kWh							0.063	-0.001	-0.001	0.062						
Energy per kWh							2.336	-0.031	-0.031	2.305						

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

<sup>2</sup> Monthly bills could include Operation, Maintenance, Depreciation & Fixed Costs.

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax Deprec	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197		
					Sch 92		Base	Deferred		Total ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred				Total Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>	
					2018			Total									
Schedule 58 Street Lighting Service Customer-Owned System <sup>2</sup>																	
<b>High Pressure Sodium Vapor</b>																	
5,800 Lumen/70 Watts	28	\$1.19	-\$0.02	-\$0.22	\$0.95	\$0.00	\$0.95	\$0.67	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.61 /month	3.65%	-\$0.06
9,500 Lumen/100 Watts	39	\$1.65	-\$0.03	-\$0.30	\$1.32	\$0.00	\$1.32	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.24 /month	3.65%	-\$0.08
16,000 Lumen/150 Watts	64	\$2.71	-\$0.05	-\$0.49	\$2.17	-\$0.01	\$2.16	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.51	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.67 /month	3.65%	-\$0.13
22,000 Lumen/200 Watts	76	\$3.22	-\$0.06	-\$0.58	\$2.58	-\$0.01	\$2.57	\$1.82	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.80	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.00	\$4.37 /month	3.65%	-\$0.16
27,500 Lumen/250 Watts	115	\$4.88	-\$0.10	-\$0.87	\$3.91	-\$0.01	\$3.90	\$2.76	-\$0.04	-\$0.04	\$2.72	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$6.63 /month	3.65%	-\$0.24
50,000 Lumen/400 Watts	148	\$6.28	-\$0.13	-\$1.12	\$5.03	-\$0.01	\$5.02	\$3.55	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.50	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8.53 /month	3.65%	-\$0.31
Energy Charge		4.238	-0.085	-0.756	3.397	-0.008	3.389	2.399	-0.032	-0.032	2.367	0.012	-0.007	0.005	5.761 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-0.209

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

<sup>2</sup> Monthly bills could include Operation, Maintenance, Depreciation & Fixed Costs.

Demand per kWh								0.063	-0.001	-0.001	0.062						
Energy per kWh						-0.008		2.336	-0.031	-0.031	2.305						

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff					Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197
					Tax		Deferred			Total	Forecast	Deferred	Total Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>				
					Deprec Sch 92		Base	2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>							
Schedule 207 Security Area Lighting - West Only																	
<b>Mercury Vapor Lamps</b>																	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$11.93	\$0.11	\$0.84	\$12.88	-\$0.01	\$12.87	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.06	-\$0.04	\$0.02	\$14.52 /month	3.65%	-\$0.40
10,000 Lumen	93	\$13.92	\$0.13	\$0.99	\$15.04	-\$0.01	\$15.03	\$2.23	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.20	\$0.08	-\$0.05	\$0.03	\$17.26 /month	3.65%	-\$0.53
21,000 Lumen	145	\$18.09	\$0.17	\$1.27	\$19.53	-\$0.02	\$19.51	\$3.48	-\$0.04	-\$0.04	\$3.44	\$0.12	-\$0.08	\$0.05	\$22.99 /month	3.65%	-\$0.83
55,000 Lumen	352	\$43.49	\$0.40	\$3.07	\$46.96	-\$0.05	\$46.91	\$8.45	-\$0.11	-\$0.11	\$8.34	\$0.30	-\$0.19	\$0.11	\$55.36 /month	3.65%	-\$2.02
<b>High Pressure Sodium Vapor Lamps - New Pole</b>																	
5,800 Lumen	28	\$11.50	\$0.11	\$0.81	\$12.42	\$0.00	\$12.42	\$0.67	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.66	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$13.09 /month	3.65%	-\$0.16
9,500 Lumen	39	\$11.86	\$0.11	\$0.84	\$12.81	-\$0.01	\$12.80	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.03	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$13.74 /month	3.65%	-\$0.22
16,000 Lumen	59	\$14.74	\$0.14	\$1.03	\$15.91	-\$0.01	\$15.90	\$1.42	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.40	\$0.05	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$17.32 /month	3.65%	-\$0.34
27,500 Lumen	96	\$18.43	\$0.17	\$1.30	\$19.90	-\$0.01	\$19.89	\$2.30	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.27	\$0.08	-\$0.05	\$0.03	\$22.19 /month	3.65%	-\$0.55
50,000 Lumen	148	\$21.61	\$0.20	\$1.53	\$23.34	-\$0.02	\$23.32	\$3.55	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.51	\$0.13	-\$0.08	\$0.05	\$26.87 /month	3.65%	-\$0.85
<b>Sodium Vapor Flood Lamps - New Pole</b>																	
16,000 Lumen	59	\$16.77	\$0.15	\$1.19	\$18.11	-\$0.01	\$18.10	\$1.42	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.40	\$0.05	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$19.52 /month	3.65%	-\$0.34
50,000 Lumen	148	\$26.22	\$0.24	\$1.85	\$28.31	-\$0.02	\$28.29	\$3.55	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.51	\$0.13	-\$0.08	\$0.05	\$31.84 /month	3.65%	-\$0.85
<b>High Pressure Sodium Vapor Lamps - No New Pole</b>																	
5,800 Lumen	28	\$9.34	\$0.09	\$0.65	\$10.08	\$0.00	\$10.08	\$0.67	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.66	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.75 /month	3.65%	-\$0.16
9,500 Lumen	39	\$10.04	\$0.09	\$0.71	\$10.84	-\$0.01	\$10.83	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.03	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$11.77 /month	3.65%	-\$0.22
16,000 Lumen	59	\$13.10	\$0.12	\$0.93	\$14.15	-\$0.01	\$14.14	\$1.42	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.40	\$0.05	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$15.56 /month	3.65%	-\$0.34
27,500 Lumen	96	\$14.37	\$0.13	\$1.02	\$15.52	-\$0.01	\$15.51	\$2.30	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.27	\$0.08	-\$0.05	\$0.03	\$17.81 /month	3.65%	-\$0.55
50,000 Lumen	148	\$18.54	\$0.17	\$1.31	\$20.02	-\$0.02	\$20.00	\$3.55	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.51	\$0.13	-\$0.08	\$0.05	\$23.55 /month	3.65%	-\$0.85
<b>Sodium Vapor Flood Lamps - No New Pole</b>																	
16,000 Lumen	59	\$14.74	\$0.14	\$1.07	\$15.95	-\$0.01	\$15.94	\$1.42	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.40	\$0.05	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$17.36 /month	3.65%	-\$0.34
50,000 Lumen	148	\$25.95	\$0.24	\$1.84	\$28.03	-\$0.02	\$28.01	\$3.55	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.51	\$0.13	-\$0.08	\$0.05	\$31.56 /month	3.65%	-\$0.85
<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.																	
Demand per kWh								0.063	-0.001	-0.001	0.062						
Energy per kWh						-0.013		2.337	-0.030	-0.030	2.307	0.085	-0.053	0.032			-0.574

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust			
					Deprec		Base	Deferred		Total	Forecast	Deferred				Total		
					Sch 92			2018	Total								ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>
Schedule 211 Street Lighting - Company Owned Overhead System - West Only																		
<b>Mercury Vapor Lamps*</b>																		
4,000 Lumen	39	\$7.24	\$0.07	\$0.54	\$7.85	-\$0.01	\$7.84	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.03	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$8.78 /month	3.65%	-\$0.23	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$8.99	\$0.09	\$0.66	\$9.74	-\$0.01	\$9.73	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.06	-\$0.04	\$0.02	\$11.38 /month	3.65%	-\$0.41	
10,000 Lumen	93	\$11.47	\$0.11	\$0.85	\$12.43	-\$0.01	\$12.42	\$2.23	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.20	\$0.08	-\$0.05	\$0.03	\$14.65 /month	3.65%	-\$0.55	
21,000 Lumen	145	\$14.53	\$0.14	\$1.08	\$15.75	-\$0.02	\$15.73	\$3.48	-\$0.04	-\$0.04	\$3.44	\$0.12	-\$0.08	\$0.05	\$19.21 /month	3.65%	-\$0.86	
<b>High Pressure Sodium Vapor Lamps</b>																		
5,800 Lumen/170 Watts*	28	\$9.30	\$0.09	\$0.69	\$10.08	\$0.00	\$10.08	\$0.67	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.66	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10.75 /month	3.65%	-\$0.17	
9,500 Lumen/100 Watts	39	\$9.46	\$0.09	\$0.70	\$10.25	-\$0.01	\$10.24	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.03	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$11.18 /month	3.65%	-\$0.23	
Decorative Series 1	39	\$19.00	\$0.09	\$0.70	\$19.79	-\$0.01	\$19.78	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.03	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$20.72 /month	3.65%	-\$0.23	
Decorative Series 2	39	\$16.13	\$0.09	\$0.70	\$16.92	-\$0.01	\$16.91	\$0.94	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.92	\$0.03	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$17.85 /month	3.65%	-\$0.23	
16,000 Lumen/150 Watts	64	\$13.39	\$0.13	\$0.99	\$14.51	-\$0.01	\$14.50	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.52	\$0.05	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$16.04 /month	3.65%	-\$0.38	
Decorative Series 1	64	\$19.23	\$0.13	\$0.99	\$20.35	-\$0.01	\$20.34	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.52	\$0.05	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$21.88 /month	3.65%	-\$0.38	
Decorative Series 2	64	\$16.27	\$0.13	\$0.99	\$17.39	-\$0.01	\$17.38	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.52	\$0.05	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$18.92 /month	3.65%	-\$0.38	
27,500 Lumen/250 Watts	96	\$13.66	\$0.13	\$1.01	\$14.80	-\$0.01	\$14.79	\$2.30	-\$0.03	-\$0.03	\$2.27	\$0.08	-\$0.05	\$0.03	\$17.09 /month	3.65%	-\$0.57	
50,000 Lumen/400 Watts	148	\$14.08	\$0.14	\$1.04	\$15.26	-\$0.02	\$15.24	\$3.55	-\$0.05	-\$0.05	\$3.51	\$0.13	-\$0.08	\$0.05	\$18.79 /month	3.65%	-\$0.88	
<b>Light-Emitting Diode (LED)</b>																		
4,000 Lumen/50 Watts	17	\$7.54	\$0.02	\$0.07	\$7.63	\$0.00	\$7.63	\$0.41	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8.04 /month	3.65%	-\$0.10	
6,200 Lumen/75 Watts	25	\$13.04	\$0.06	\$0.17	\$13.27	\$0.00	\$13.27	\$0.60	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.59	\$0.02	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$13.87 /month	3.65%	-\$0.15	
13,000 Lumen/135 Watts	47	\$15.05	\$0.10	\$0.28	\$15.43	-\$0.01	\$15.42	\$1.13	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$1.11	\$0.04	-\$0.02	\$0.02	\$16.55 /month	3.65%	-\$0.28	
16,800 Lumen/185 Watts	64	\$19.67	\$0.14	\$0.39	\$20.20	-\$0.01	\$20.19	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.52	\$0.05	-\$0.03	\$0.02	\$21.73 /month	3.65%	-\$0.38	
*Existing fixtures only. Service is not available under this schedule to new mercury or 5,800 lumen High Pressure Sodium vapor Fixtures.																		
<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.																		
Demand per kWh								0.063	-0.001	-0.001	0.062							
Energy per kWh								-0.013	2.337	-0.030	-0.030	2.307	0.085	-0.053	0.032			-0.592

**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

In Effect as of July 1, 2018

Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15

Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18

DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17

Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18

Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197		
					Tax		Deferred		Total	Total		Total					
					Deprec Sch 92		2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>	Forecast	Deferred	Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>					
Schedule 212 Outdoor Nighttime Lighting and Signal System Service - Customer-Owned System - West Only																	
Partial Maintenance Service (No New Service)																	
Mercury Vapor Lamps																	
7,000 Lumen	69	\$5.03	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$5.11	-\$0.01	\$5.10	\$1.66	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.63	\$0.04	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$6.74 /month	3.65%	-\$0.28
High Pressure Sodium Vapor Lamps																	
5,800 Lumen/70 Watts	28	\$5.33	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$5.38	\$0.00	\$5.38	\$0.67	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.66	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$6.05 /month	3.65%	-\$0.11
16,000 Lumen/150 Watts	64	\$9.96	\$0.02	\$0.15	\$10.13	-\$0.01	\$10.12	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.52	\$0.03	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$11.65 /month	3.65%	-\$0.26
27,500 Lumen/250 Watts	115	\$9.49	\$0.02	\$0.14	\$9.65	-\$0.01	\$9.64	\$2.76	-\$0.04	-\$0.04	\$2.72	\$0.06	-\$0.04	\$0.02	\$12.38 /month	3.65%	-\$0.46
Energy Only Service																	
High Pressure Sodium Vapor Lamps																	
5,800 Lumen/70 Watts	28	\$0.95	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.96	\$0.00	\$0.96	\$0.67	-\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.66	\$0.01	-\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.63 /month	3.65%	-\$0.11
16,000 Lumen/150 Watts	64	\$2.16	\$0.00	\$0.04	\$2.20	-\$0.01	\$2.19	\$1.54	-\$0.02	-\$0.02	\$1.52	\$0.03	-\$0.02	\$0.01	\$3.72 /month	3.65%	-\$0.26
27,500 Lumen/250 Watts	115	\$3.89	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$3.95	-\$0.01	\$3.94	\$2.76	-\$0.04	-\$0.04	\$2.72	\$0.06	-\$0.04	\$0.02	\$6.68 /month	3.65%	-\$0.46
50,000 Lumen/400 Watts	176	\$5.94	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$6.04	-\$0.02	\$6.02	\$4.22	-\$0.04	-\$0.04	\$4.17	\$0.09	-\$0.06	\$0.04	\$10.23 /month	3.65%	-\$0.70
Energy Charge		2.832	0.069	0.531	3.432	-\$0.013	3.419	2.400	-0.031	-0.031	2.369	0.053	-0.033	0.020	5.821 ¢/kWh	3.65%	-\$0.400
Demand per kWh								0.063	-0.001	-0.001	0.062						
Energy per kWh						-\$0.013		2.337	-0.030	-0.030	2.307	0.053	-0.033	0.020			

<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.

<sup>2</sup> Monthly bills could include Operation, Maintenance, Depreciation & Fixed Costs.



**Rocky Mountain Power - Wyoming Price Summary**

**In Effect as of July 1, 2018**

**Base rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-469-ER-15**

**Deferred ECAM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**REC and SO2 Revenue Adjustment effective with Dkt. No. 20000-535-EA-18**

**DSM rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-526-EA-17**

**Federal Tax Act Adjustment rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-536-ET-18**

**Bonus Tax Depreciation rates effective with Dkt. No. 20000-506-EA-16**

Tariff Schedules	Deliv Rate	Trans Rate	Gen Rate	Base Rate	Bonus Tax Deprec	Effect Rate	Sch 95 - NPC ECAM Tariff			Sch 93 - REC & SO2 Rev Adjust			Comb Effect Rate	Sch 191 DSM Rate <sup>1</sup>	Federal Tax Act Adjust Sch 197
					Sch 92		Deferred		Total	Forecast	Deferred	Total			
							2018	Total	ECAM <sup>1</sup>			Sch 93 <sup>1</sup>			
<b>Schedule 213 Customer-Owned Nighttime Lighting and Signal System</b>															
<b>Metered Outdoor Nighttime Lighting</b>															
Annual Maximum kW		\$0.74	\$5.26	\$6.00										\$6.00 /Annual	3.65%
Annual Meter Charge	\$30.00			\$30.00										\$30.00 /Annual	3.65%
Monthly Basic Charge	\$5.00			\$5.00										\$5.00 /month	3.65%
All kWh - Energy per kWh	1.272	0.171	1.209	2.652	-0.002	2.650	2.462	-0.046	-0.046	2.416	0.023	-0.014	0.009	5.075 ¢/kWh	3.65% -0.208
<b>Traffic Signal Systems</b>															
All kWh - Energy per kWh	1.181	0.117	0.821	2.119	-0.002	2.117	2.462	-0.046	-0.046	2.416	0.018	-0.011	0.007	4.540 ¢/kWh	3.65% -0.178
<sup>1</sup> Appears as a separate charge on customer's bill.															
<sup>2</sup> Monthly minimum of \$2.50.															
Demand per kWh							0.125	-0.002	-0.002	0.123					
Energy per kWh							2.337	-0.044	-0.044	2.293					